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Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P580791

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-6)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/16/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

HVSL8-4-LD4-3L0-40-UNV-0O-EDD-90

4 FOOT, 8INCH WIDE, HVSL LED LUMINAIRE, WITH 4000K, 90 CRI LEDS

N/A

6566.0 lumens

N/A

94.5 lumens/watt

1.25/1.27/1.38

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.67' x L: 4' x H: 0.17")
Direct

69.5
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NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580791

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3L0O-40-UNV-O-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580791
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3L0O-40-UNV-O-EDD-90

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOYU b WN RO

[
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0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 102 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
75 61 52 45 72 60 52 45
69 55 46 40 67 54 46 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35
59 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
55 42 34 28 54 41 33 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
8766 8766 8766
8749 8570 8578
8690 8416 8406
8615 8247 8200
8535 8057 8000
8438 7862 7796
8328 7655 7565
8187 7426 7336
8041 7186 7068
7883 6924 6780
7678 6621 6469
7457 6289 6127
7193 5859 5727
6764 5376 5331
6147 4809 4870
5272 4187 4452
3965 3576 4070
2121 2959 3706

85°

20
50
50

110
95
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30
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77
66
57
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45
40
36
33
30

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580791

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3LO-40-UNV-O-EDD-90

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 205.5 3.1
10°-20° 589.5 9.0
20°-30° 894.4 13.6
30°-40° 1081.5 16.5
40°-50° 1128.5 17.2
50°-60° 1031.8 15.7
60°-70° 804.3 12.2
70°-80° 503.1 7.7
80°-90° 228.5 3.5
90°-100° 76.6 1.2
100°-110° 19.2 0.3
110°-120° 3.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1689.4 25.7
0°-40° 2770.9 42.2
0°-60° 4931.2 75.1
0°-90° 6467.2 98.5
90°-120° 98.8 15
90°-150° 98.8 1.5
90°-180° 99.0 1.5
0°-180° 6566.0 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
2172 2172 2172 2172 2172
2167 2163 2153 2163 2163 206
2085 2088 2083 2094 2094 588
1932 1933 1935 1952 1955 890
1710 1718 1725 1742 1749 1070
1438 1451 1463 1477 1485 1108
1123 1136 1157 1174 1182 1003
772 785 812 844 858 763
391 415 475 532 552 416
68 125 214 284 309 86
0 47 126 190 213 3
0 12 66 119 137 0
1 2 11 32 42 1
2 2 2 6 8 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P580791
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3L0O-40-UNV-O-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 21716 21716 21716 21716 21716
25°| 21742 21711 21614 2171.1 21706
5°( 2167.0 21629 2153.2 21634 21634
7.5°| 2152.7 2151.2 21425 2154.2 2154.2
10°| 2135.8 21353 21281 21409 21414
12.5° 2112.3 21143 2107.6 21199 21215
15°| 2084.6 2088.2 2082.6 2094.3  2093.8
17.5°| 2054.4 2056.5 2052.4  2065.7 2065.2
20°( 2017.0 2019.6  2016.5 2030.3 20319
22.5°1 1975.6 1979.1 1978.6 1993.0 1997.1
25°| 1931.5 1933.1 1935.1 19515 1954.6
27.5°1 1882.9 1885.5 1889.0 1903.9 1907.0
30°( 1829.7 1833.8 18379 1853.2 1857.3
32.5°| 17733 1777.4 1782.6  1802.5 1804.6
35°| 1709.9 17175 17247 17421 17493
37.5°| 1646.4 1656.1 1662.8 1681.2 1686.8
40° 1579.3 1589.1  1599.8 1619.3 1622.8
42.5°| 1509.2 1520.5 1533.3  1550.7 1556.8
45° 1438.5 14513 1463.1 1477.4 1484.6
47.5°| 1362.3 1375.1 1389.4  1405.8 1410.4
50°| 1283.4 1298.3 1313.6 1329.0 1337.2
52.5°1 1202.5 12205 12379 1254.2 1261.9
55°| 1122.7 1136.0 1157.0 1173.9 11816
57.5°| 1039.7 1051.0 1069.9 1097.6 1101.7
60° 955.3 965.5 985.0 1007.5 1016.7
62.5° 862.1 875.9 896.4 925.1 933.3
65° 771.5 784.8 811.9 844.2 857.5
67.5° 683.9 688.6 723.4 757.2 778.7
70° 580.5 597.9 638.4 679.9 696.2
72.5° 491.5 508.9 553.4 602.0 622.5
75° 390.6 414.7 475.1 531.9 551.9
77.5° 302.0 328.7 403.4 460.7 483.8
80° 210.9 252.4 333.8 398.3 423.4
82.5° 132.6 183.8 270.8 338.4 360.4
85° 67.6 124.9 214.5 283.6 308.7

87.5° 17.9 80.9 166.9 232.9 258.5
90° 0.5 46.6 126.4 189.9 213.0
92.5° 0.5 26.1 94.2 151.0 174.6
95° 0.5 12.3 65.5 118.8 137.2
97.5° 0.5 5.1 451 89.6 108.0
100° 0.5 2.6 28.7 65.0 80.9
102.5° 1.0 1.5 17.9 46.6 59.4
105° 1.0 1.5 10.8 31.7 42.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580791

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3L0O-40-UNV-O-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1.5 1.5 2.0 8.7 12.8
1.5 1.5 2.0 5.6 8.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

@cC
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3FILC
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

107.5° 1.0 1.5 6.1 215 29.2
110° 1.5 1.5 3.6 13.3 19.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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(END OF REPORT)
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